Caldwell (10-16,6-11 CACC) -vs- Alliance (5-18,4-12 CACC)
02/18/23 at John 1. Moore, Jersey City, NJ

Date: 02/18/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

X‘t’gg:dé;‘%z:Pg'o Caldwell 11 8] 17] 19] =5

Site: John J. Moore, Jersey City, NJ Alliance 10 18 17 15 60

Caldwell 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20  Morrison,Rebecca * 34 7-10 0-2 1-2 2-4 6 0 3 4 1 1 15

03 Brown,Halle i 21 4-7 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 3 10

23  Cleckley,Saundra * 37 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 6 3 0 1 6

13  Wagoner,Jessica e 26  3-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 2 1 1 6

10 O'Shaughnessy,Casey * 35 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 5 4 5 0 1 5

12  Coogan,Lucy 18 3-9 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 B 0 1 7

05 Blalock,Alisa 21 2-8 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 4 1 3 1 1 4

02 Bray,Amyah 4 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

24  Cook,Imogen 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-55 4-14 1-3 8-25 33 18 18 23 3 9 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 1-2 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

Total 25-55 45.5% 4-14 28.6 % 1-3 333 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Alliance 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Bolivar,Carly * 40 6-12 2-4 4-4 1-6 7 3 2 4 1 1 18

22  Blanch,Nicole =3 26 4-11 4-10 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 15

11 Crooke-Losada,Raquel * 39 2-7 1-4 1-4 1-5 6 0 4 2 1 4 6

12 Lariosa,Nia =3 31 24 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 5 0 1 4

34  Witts,Mariah * 26 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 3 1 4 0 0 4

05 Calvin,Laura 26 3-10 1-6 2-2 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 3 9

01 De Pool,Joselish 10 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 4

14  Serrano,Lucia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04 Burton,Janiya 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-49 9-26 13-18 7-21 28 11 13 19 2 11 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-10 30.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 3-10 30.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 3-9 33.33% 1-3 33.33 % 8-12 66.67 %

Total 19-49 38.8 % 9-26 34.6 % 13-18 72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Caldwell

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alliance

TURNOVER by MORRISON,REBECCA

BLOCK by WAGONER,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,HALLE

ASSIST by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY

STEAL by BROWN,HALLE
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,HALLE(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN,HALLE
MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,REBECCA

GOOD LAYUP by WAGONER,JESSICA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORRISON,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA
MISS JUMPER by MORRISON,REBECCA
REBOUND OFF by WAGONER,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by WAGONER,JESSICA

SUB OUT by MORRISON,REBECCA
SUB IN by COOGAN,LUCY
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,HALLE

REBOUND DEF by COOGAN,LUCY

MISS JUMPER by COOGAN,LUCY

REBOUND OFF by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA

MISS JUMPER by WAGONER,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,HALLE

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,HALLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by COOGAN,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,HALLE

ASSIST by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA

REBOUND DEF by WAGONER,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by COOGAN,LUCY(in the paint)

09:43 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BLANCH,NICOLE
o= ASSIST by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL

09:19
09:19 STEAL by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
09:03 MISS JUMPER by BOLIVAR,CARLY
09:03
08:47 3-3
08:30 TURNOVER by BOLIVAR,CARLY
08:30
08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WITTS,MARIAH
08:16 TURNOVER by WITTS,MARIAH
08:16
08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
07:51 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BOLIVAR,CARLY

-- ASSIST by WITTS,MARIAH
07:28 5-6 H1

07:07 MISS JUMPER by WITTS,MARIAH
06:53
06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
06:36 TURNOVER by LARIOSA,NIA
06:24
06:24
06:14
== REBOUND DEF by BOLIVAR,CARLY
06:00 MISS 3PTR by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
05:53 FOUL by BLANCH,NICOLE
05:53 SUB OUT by WITTS,MARIAH
05:53 SUB IN by SERRANO,LUCIA
05:44
05:36

05:29 7-6 Vi1

04:52 TURNOVER by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
04:38

04:38 STEAL by LARIOSA,NIA

04:30 MISS JUMPER by BLANCH,NICOLE

04:21 9-6 V3

03:56 MISS JUMPER by BOLIVAR,CARLY
03:52 FOUL by BLANCH,NICOLE

03:52 SUB OUT by SERRANO,LUCIA
03:52 SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE
03:52 SUB IN by CALVIN,LAURA

03:52 SUB IN by WITTS,MARIAH

03:43 11-6 V5
03:30 TURNOVER by LARIOSA,NIA



STEAL by COOGAN,LUCY
FOUL by COOGAN,LUCY
TURNOVER by COOGAN,LUCY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HALLE
TURNOVER by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HALLE
MISS 3PTR by COOGAN,LUCY

SUB OUT by WAGONER,JESSICA
SUB IN by BRAY,AMYAH
FOUL by COOGAN,LUCY

SUB OUT by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY
SUB OUT by COOGAN,LUCY

SUB IN by BLALOCK,ALISA

SUB IN by WAGONER,JESSICA

FOUL by BLALOCK,ALISA
TURNOVER by BLALOCK,ALISA
SUB OUT by BROWN,HALLE
SUB IN by COOK,IMOGEN

MISS JUMPER by BRAY,AMYAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRAY,AMYAH

SUB IN by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY
MISS 3PTR by COOK,IMOGEN

STEAL by WAGONER,JESSICA
TURNOVER by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY

VISITORS: Caldwell

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

11-7
11-8

11-10

V4
V3

V1

SUB OUT by LARIOSA,NIA
SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL

MISS 3PTR by BOLIVAR,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,LAURA

SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE
SUB IN by DE POOL,JOSELISH

GOOD FT by WITTS,MARIAH
GOOD FT by WITTS,MARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by BOLIVAR,CARLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DE POOL,JOSELISH

REBOUND DEF by BOLIVAR,CARLY
TURNOVER by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL

STEAL by DE POOL,JOSELISH

HOME TEAM: Alliance

SUB OUT by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA
SUB IN by MORRISON,REBECCA
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BLALOCK,ALISA
ASSIST by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY

STEAL by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY
MISS LAYUP by BLALOCK,ALISA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
09:55

09:49

09:26
09:04
09:04
08:58
08:58
08:57
08:57
08:56
08:47

11-13

13-13

H2

MISS JUMPER by BOLIVAR,CARLY

REBOUND OFF by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
GOOD 3PTR by CALVIN,LAURA

ASSIST by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL

TURNOVER by BOLIVAR,CARLY

BLOCK by BOLIVAR,CARLY

SUB OUT by DE POOL,JOSELISH
SUB IN by LARIOSA,NIA
FOUL by CALVIN,LAURA



-- REBOUND DEF by BOLIVAR,CARLY
08:31 MISS 3PTR by BOLIVAR,CARLY
== REBOUND OFF by WITTS,MARIAH

SUB OUT by COOK,IMOGEN 08:09
SUB IN by BROWN,HALLE 08:09
07:52 MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY =
TURNOVER by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY 07:45
07:45 SUB OUT by CALVIN,LAURA
07:45 SUB OUT by WITTS,MARIAH
07:45 SUB IN by DE POOL,JOSELISH
07:45 SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE
07:33 MISS 3PTR by BLANCH,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by BOLIVAR,CARLY
07:20 MISS 3PTR by DE POOL,JOSELISH
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HALLE --
GOOD LAYUP by BLALOCK,ALISA(in the paint) 07:09 15-13 V2
07:09 FOUL by DE POOL,JOSELISH
07:09 SUB OUT by LARIOSA,NIA
07:09 SUB IN by CALVIN,LAURA
SUB OUT by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY 07:09
SUB IN by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA 07:09
MISS FT by BLALOCK,ALISA 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BOLIVAR,CARLY
06:50 TURNOVER by CALVIN,LAURA
06:50 SUB OUT by DE POOL,JOSELISH
06:50 SUB IN by LARIOSA,NIA
TURNOVER by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA 06:41
06:41 STEAL by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
06:31 TURNOVER by LARIOSA,NIA
STEAL by BROWN,HALLE 06:31
06:25 SUB OUT by LARIOSA,NIA
06:25 SUB IN by DE POOL,JOSELISH
TURNOVER by BLALOCK,ALISA 06:25
SUB OUT by BLALOCK,ALISA 06:25
SUB IN by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY 06:25
FOUL by WAGONER,JESSICA 06:01
06:01 SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE
06:01 SUB IN by LARIOSA,NIA
06:01 MISS FT by DE POOL,JOSELISH

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:01 15-14 V1 GOOD FT by DE POOL,JOSELISH

06:01 SUB OUT by DE POOL,JOSELISH
06:01 SUB IN by WITTS,MARIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:01
TURNOVER by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA 05:41
05:41 STEAL by CALVIN,LAURA
FOUL by BROWN,HALLE 05:36
05:36 15-15 GOOD FT by CALVIN,LAURA(fastbreak)
05:36 15-16 H1 GOOD FT by CALVIN,LAURA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by BROWN,HALLE 05:25
05:25 STEAL by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL

GOOD LAYUP by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL(fastbreak)(in
05:20 15-18 H 3 the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MORRISON,REBECCA(in the paint) 05:05 17-18 H1
ASSIST by WAGONER,JESSICA ==

04:46 MISS JUMPER by WITTS,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,REBECCA —
TURNOVER by BROWN,HALLE 04:36

04:36 STEAL by CALVIN,LAURA

04:31 17-20 H3 GOOD LAYUP by CALVIN,LAURA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MORRISON,REBECCA 04:18 19-20 H 1

03:51 MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,LAURA



REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,REBECCA --

TURNOVER by MORRISON,REBECCA 03:47
03:47 SUB OUT by CALVIN,LAURA
03:47 SUB OUT by WITTS,MARIAH
03:47 SUB IN by DE POOL,JOSELISH
03:47 SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE
SUB OUT by BROWN,HALLE 03:47
SUB OUT by WAGONER,JESSICA 03:47
SUB IN by BLALOCK,ALISA 03:47
SUB IN by COOGAN,LUCY 03:47
03:41 TURNOVER by LARIOSA,NIA
TURNOVER by MORRISON,REBECCA 03:24
03:24 SUB OUT by LARIOSA,NIA
03:24 SUB IN by CALVIN,LAURA

03:06 19-23 H4 GOOD 3PTR by BLANCH,NICOLE
-- ASSIST by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL

FOUL by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY 02:54
TURNOVER by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY 02:54
02:43 MISS 3PTR by BLANCH,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA --
MISS 3PTR by COOGAN,LUCY 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:31 SUB OUT by DE POOL,JOSELISH
02:31 SUB IN by LARIOSA,NIA

02:07 19-26 H7 GOOD 3PTR by BLANCH,NICOLE
-- ASSIST by CALVIN,LAURA

01:51 FOUL by BOLIVAR,CARLY

01:51 SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE

01:51 SUB IN by WITTS,MARIAH
MISS JUMPER by BLALOCK,ALISA 01:29

= REBOUND DEF by WITTS,MARIAH
01:10 MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,LAURA
= REBOUND OFF by LARIOSA,NIA
01:06 19-28 H9 GOOD LAYUP by LARIOSA,NIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COOGAN,LUCY 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LARIOSA,NIA
00:20 MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY --
MISS LAYUP by BLALOCK,ALISA(in the paint) 00:00
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Caldwell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alliance
10:00 SUB OUT by CALVIN,LAURA
10:00 SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE

SUB OUT by BLALOCK,ALISA 10:00

SUB OUT by COOGAN,LUCY 10:00

SUB IN by BROWN,HALLE 10:00

SUB IN by WAGONER,JESSICA 10:00

GOOD LAYUP by WAGONER,JESSICA(in the paint) 09:52 21-28 H7

ASSIST by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA --
09:33 21-30 H9 GOOD LAYUP by BOLIVAR,CARLY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,REBECCA(in the paint) 09:11 23-30 H7
ASSIST by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA --
08:50 23-33 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BOLIVAR,CARLY
-- ASSIST by BLANCH,NICOLE
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,HALLE 08:34 26-33 H7
ASSIST by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA --
08:14 TURNOVER by WITTS,MARIAH
GOOD LAYUP by WAGONER,JESSICA(in the paint) 07:58 28-33 H5



ASSIST by MORRISON,REBECCA

MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by WAGONER,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY
ASSIST by BROWN,HALLE
FOUL by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY

BLOCK by MORRISON,REBECCA
REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,REBECCA
MISS JUMPER by WAGONER,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,REBECCA
FOUL by WAGONER,JESSICA
TURNOVER by WAGONER,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA
TURNOVER by WAGONER,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by WAGONER,JESSICA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,HALLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HALLE
MISS JUMPER by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,HALLE

SUB OUT by WAGONER,JESSICA

SUB IN by BLALOCK,ALISA

SUB IN by COOGAN,LUCY

TURNOVER by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY

FOUL by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY

TURNOVER by MORRISON,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA

GOOD LAYUP by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA(in the paint)

STEAL by MORRISON,REBECCA
MISS LAYUP by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY(in the paint)

30-33 H3
30-35 HS5
30-37 H7
30-39 HO9
30-42 H 12
32-42 H 10

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by BLANCH,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by BOLIVAR,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by BLANCH,NICOLE

FOUL by WITTS,MARIAH
SUB OUT by WITTS,MARIAH
SUB IN by CALVIN,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LARIOSA,NIA

STEAL by CALVIN,LAURA
GOOD LAYUP by BOLIVAR,CARLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALVIN,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by BLANCH,NICOLE
GOOD JUMPER by BOLIVAR,CARLY
ASSIST by LARIOSA,NIA

REBOUND DEF by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
MISS 3PTR by BLANCH,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
GOOD JUMPER by LARIOSA,NIA
ASSIST by BOLIVAR,CARLY

SUB OUT by LARIOSA,NIA
SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE
SUB IN by DE POOL,JOSELISH
SUB IN by WITTS,MARIAH

STEAL by DE POOL,JOSELISH

SUB OUT by WITTS,MARIAH

SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE

GOOD 3PTR by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
ASSIST by BLANCH,NICOLE

STEAL by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,LAURA

TURNOVER by DE POOL,JOSELISH



REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,REBECCA
GOOD LAYUP by COOGAN,LUCY(in the paint)
ASSIST by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by COOGAN,LUCY

GOOD JUMPER by MORRISON,REBECCA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLALOCK,ALISA

VISITORS: Caldwell

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

34-42

36-42

36-45

H8

H 6

H9

BLOCK by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
REBOUND DEF by BLANCH,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by BLANCH,NICOLE

GOOD 3PTR by DE POOL,JOSELISH
ASSIST by BOLIVAR,CARLY

HOME TEAM: Alliance

SUB OUT by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY
SUB IN by BRAY,AMYAH

STEAL by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA

GOOD LAYUP by BRAY,AMYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA

STEAL by BLALOCK,ALISA
TURNOVER by BLALOCK,ALISA

FOUL by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA

MISS JUMPER by BRAY,AMYAH
REBOUND OFF by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA
GOOD LAYUP by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOGAN,LUCY

MISS 3PTR by COOGAN,LUCY

SUB OUT by BRAY,AMYAH
SUB IN by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY

GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,REBECCA(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOGAN,LUCY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOGAN,LUCY
SUB IN by WAGONER,JESSICA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:29
09:29
09:22
09:16
09:16
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:10
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:41
08:35
08:12
08:08
07:56
07:36

07:17

07:09
07:04
07:04
06:43
06:23

05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49

38-45

40-45

40-47

42-47

H7

H5

H7

H5

SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE
SUB IN by LARIOSA,NIA

TURNOVER by LARIOSA,NIA

TURNOVER by BOLIVAR,CARLY

STEAL by BOLIVAR,CARLY

SUB OUT by DE POOL,JOSELISH
SUB OUT by BOLIVAR,CARLY
SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE
SUB IN by WITTS,MARIAH
FOUL by WITTS,MARIAH
TURNOVER by WITTS,MARIAH
SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE
SUB IN by BOLIVAR,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by LARIOSA,NIA

REBOUND OFF by CALVIN,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by CALVIN,LAURA(in the paint)

FOUL by BOLIVAR,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by WITTS,MARIAH

MISS JUMPER by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by CALVIN,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL

SUB OUT by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE



GOOD JUMPER by MORRISON,REBECCA(in the paint)

ASSIST by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY
FOUL by BLALOCK,ALISA

MISS JUMPER by BLALOCK,ALISA(in the paint)

BLOCK by BLALOCK,ALISA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BLALOCK,ALISA
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,REBECCA
TURNOVER by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA

FOUL by BLALOCK,ALISA
FOUL by BLALOCK,ALISA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WAGONER,JESSICA
SUB IN by COOGAN,LUCY

GOOD LAYUP by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COOGAN,LUCY
ASSIST by CLECKLEY,SAUNDRA

MISS JUMPER by COOGAN,LUCY

SUB OUT by COOGAN,LUCY

SUB IN by WAGONER,JESSICA
MISS FT by MORRISON,REBECCA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MORRISON,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by BLALOCK,ALISA
MISS LAYUP by BLALOCK,ALISA(in the paint)

FOUL by WAGONER,JESSICA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLALOCK,ALISA
SUB OUT by WAGONER,JESSICA
SUB IN by BROWN,HALLE

SUB IN by COOGAN,LUCY

05:33
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:05
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:51
04:33
04:33

04:21
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:02
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:10
02:51
02:46
02:29
02:05
02:05
01:51

01:23
01:13
01:13
01:13
01:13
01:13
00:42

00:36
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32

44-47

44-48
44-49

46-49

46-51

49-51

49-54

50-54

50-55

H3

H 4
H5

H3

H5

H2

H5

H4

H5

SUB OUT by WITTS,MARIAH

SUB IN by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
TURNOVER by BOLIVAR,CARLY
FOUL by BLANCH,NICOLE

SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE

SUB IN by WITTS,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
MISS LAYUP by CALVIN,LAURA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CALVIN,LAURA
SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE

GOOD FT by BOLIVAR,CARLY
GOOD FT by BOLIVAR,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by BLANCH,NICOLE
REBOUND OFF by WITTS,MARIAH
GOOD LAYUP by WITTS,MARIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by WITTS,MARIAH
TURNOVER by WITTS,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by BOLIVAR,CARLY
GOOD 3PTR by BLANCH,NICOLE
ASSIST by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL
FOUL by BOLIVAR,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by BOLIVAR,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by WITTS,MARIAH

SUB OUT by WITTS,MARIAH

SUB IN by BURTON,JANIYA

MISS FT by BLANCH,NICOLE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BLANCH,NICOLE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE
SUB IN by CALVIN,LAURA



TURNOVER by COOGAN,LUCY 00:30

00:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:30 SUB OUT by BURTON,JANIYA
00:30 SUB OUT by LARIOSA,NIA
00:30 SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE
00:30 SUB IN by WITTS,MARIAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,HALLE 00:30

SUB OUT by COOGAN,LUCY 00:30

SUB IN by BRAY,AMYAH 00:30

SUB IN by WAGONER,JESSICA 00:30

FOUL by WAGONER,JESSICA 00:29
00:29 SUB OUT by WITTS,MARIAH
00:29 SUB IN by BURTON,JANIYA

00:29 50-56 H6 GOOD FT by BLANCH,NICOLE(fastbreak)
00:29 50-57 H7 GOOD FT by BLANCH,NICOLE(fastbreak)

00:29 SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE
00:29 SUB IN by LARIOSA,NIA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:29
SUB OUT by BRAY,AMYAH 00:29
SUB OUT by WAGONER,JESSICA 00:29
SUB IN by BROWN,HALLE 00:29
SUB IN by COOGAN,LUCY 00:29
GOOD 3PTR by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY 00:17 53-57 H4
ASSIST by MORRISON,REBECCA --
00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:17 SUB OUT by BURTON,JANIYA
00:17 SUB OUT by LARIOSA,NIA
00:17 SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE
00:17 SUB IN by WITTS,MARIAH
00:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by BROWN,HALLE 00:16
00:16 SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE
00:16 SUB OUT by WITTS,MARIAH
00:16 SUB IN by BURTON,JANIYA
00:16 SUB IN by LARIOSA,NIA
00:16 53-58 H5 GOOD FT by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL(fastbreak)
00:16 MISS FT by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL (fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by CALVIN,LAURA
FOUL by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY 00:14
00:14 MISS FT by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL (fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:14 MISS FT by CROOKE-LOSADA,RAQUEL (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by COOGAN,LUCY =
GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,REBECCA(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 00:09 55-58 H 3
ASSIST by COOGAN,LUCY -

FOUL by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY 00:09

SUB OUT by O'SHAUGHNESSY,CASEY 00:09

SUB IN by BRAY,AMYAH 00:09

00:09 55-59 H4 GOOD FT by BOLIVAR,CARLY(fastbreak)
00:09 55-60 H5 GOOD FT by BOLIVAR,CARLY(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BRAY,AMYAH 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



